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REPORTE SOAT - RESULTADOS ECONOMICOS

DEPARTAMENTO 111 TRIMESTRE 2021

AMAZONAS
ANCASH
APURIMAC
AREQUIPA
AYACUCHO
CAJAMARCA
CuUsco
HUANCAVELICA
HUANUCO

ICA

JUNIN

LA LIBERTAD
LAMBAYEQUE
LIMA'Y CALLAO
LORETO
MADRE DE DIOS
MOQUEGUA
PASCO

PIURA

PUNO

SAN MARTIN
TACNA
TUMBES
UCAYALI
TOTAL

45,999
9,646
17,593
211,157
-40,867
92,876
19,143
6,162
11,534
76,879
-2,727
-171,923
33,864
680,914
15,297
9,737
31,329
11,011
2,981
105,183
21,607
-1,426
26,547
7,958
1,220,475



